

## Elsie Stuhr Center Health & Wellness Resource Fair – 2024

This annual FUNDRAISER attracts 300-500+ older adults. The Health & Wellness Resource Fair will take place Saturday, September 28, 2024 from 9:00am – 12:30pm. This year's event will include a vendor's fair, informational lectures, health screenings, and raffle drawing. At the Health & Wellness Resource Fair we try to address all seven wellness dimensions: Physical Wellness, Intellectual Wellness, Social Wellness, Emotional Wellness, Vocational Wellness, Spiritual Wellness and Environmental Wellness.

Benefits for contribution commensurate with level of support:

	Full Event Sponsor \$1000	Lecture Sponsor ** \$400	Booth Space \$250	Add Social media recognition *** \$50
6' Table space at event for promotion/information*	х	x	x	
Listed in Event "Passport" ****	х	x	х	
Elsie Stuhr Center Newsletter	х	x	х	
Elsie Stuhr Center social media event recognition	x	x		x
On-site banner and poster logo recognition	х	x		
Lecture scheduled and promoted (You provide the content- 45-minute presentation)	x	x		
Logo on all event signage	х			
Logo on Welcome Banner	х			
Logo on cover of event program	x			
THPRD Event & Elsie Stuhr Center web page recognition (thprd.org)	х			

Deadline for Event and Lecture Sponsorship: August 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2024

Deadline for Social Media registration: August 16th, 2024

Deadline for Event Passport registration: September 13th, 2024

To register please fill out the enclosed registration form and submit payment. Priority placement will be done based on sponsorship level and as forms, accompanied by payment, are returned to the Elsie Stuhr Center. Space is limited to 60 vendors so it is important to get your registration form and payment in early.

We sincerely hope you can help us in a significant way. Portions of your registration fees and sponsorships may be tax deductible (Tax ID 93-6011018). We recognize there are many fairs seeking your participation, but the Elsie Stuhr Center's Health & Wellness Resource Fair is an outstanding event worthy of your support.

If you have any questions, please contact the Elsie Stuhr Center at 503-629-6342. Thank you for your consideration of sponsoring our Health & Wellness Resource Fair. Your contribution will benefit individuals 55 and better in our community.

Sincerely,

Martín Morante Program Coordinator

\*Please note that booth spaces in a few rooms of the facility may consist of an attached 12" table, split in half. It is recommended that vendors bring a loose, unfitted tablecloth. Tablecloths are not provided.

\*\*Lecture sponsorship will give you the opportunity to present to a group of interested individuals (up to 70) who are looking for information on senior services. You will have 45 minutes to present. There are 6 spots available in 2 classrooms. Information due by August 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2024.

\*\*\*Logo for social media will be due by August 16<sup>th</sup>, 2024.

\*\*\*\*Registration due by September 13th, 2024, to be included in vendor passport.



## Registration Form for Saturday, September 28, 2024 - 9:00am-12:30pm

Name of Company	,			
Contact Person				
Street Address				
City	State Zip			
Phone	E-mail			
Company website	Additional Person(s)			
	ess service will you be providing at your booth?  Yes! I can provide one of the following health rength testing, vision screening, flu shots, eye glass fittings, hearing tests, skin cancer screening, foot care or .			
What Raffle prize	vill you be bringing and how should we list it in our promotions?			
	aranteed for all booth spaces. Electricity can be made available on a first-come, first-served basis.			
Payment Informa	tion: Please check all that apply.			
Total Due:	<ul> <li>☐ Full Event Sponsor \$1,000</li> <li>☐ Lecture Sponsor \$400 (You will have 45 minutes to present).</li> <li>☐ Booth Space \$250 (6' table space) *</li> <li>☐ Add Social Media \$50</li> </ul>			
Amount enclosed				
	e make checks payable to the "THPRD". For payment with a Visa, Mastercard or Discover, please call the Elsie Stuhr Center and we will email an invoice where you can pay securely on-line.			

For additional information, or questions, please contact the Elsie Stuhr Center at 503-629-6342.